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Model 510AR

Steer Axle Air-Ride
Suspension System
Installation and

Maintenance Instructions
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Maintenance Instructions Model 510AR

ITEM PART NUMBER DRAWING NO. DESCRIPTION SINGLE ~ REMARKS
1 2267301 96119 HANGER ASSEMBLY, LH 1 VARIABLE
2 2267302 96119 HANGER ASSEMBLY, RH 1 VARIABLE
3 2111301 94024 SPACER, WEAR 4
4 2301701 91014 BOLT, M20x2.5 x 140 GR 10.9 2
5 1434401 93282 LOCK NUT, 3/4-16 UNF GR C 12
6 2115203 94048#3 SPRING BEAM ASSEMBLY, LH 1
7 2115204 94048#4 SPRING BEAM ASSEMBLY, RH 1
8 2245501 62158 CAPSCREW, 1/2-13UNC X 2, GR 5 2
9 T1705 62159 LOCK WASHER, 1/2 2
10 2085201 93403 FLAT WASHER, 3/4 (CLOSE FIT) 12
11 2149101 94230 BRACKET, TRACK ROD 2
12 1735301 62158 BOLT, 1/2-20 UNF X 2 1/2 GR 8 2
13 1735701 93281 LOCK NUT, 1/2-20 UNF GR C 6
14 1001601 71078 FLAT WASHER, 1/2 2
15 2115901 94055#1 LOWER SHOCK ABS. BRACKET, LH 1
16 1763701 62158 BOLT, 7/8-9 UNC X 5 1
17 1009201 93281 LOCK NUT, 7/8-9 UNC 2
18 17292 71078 FLAT WASHER, 7/8 2
19 2115501 94051#1 LOWER AIR SPRG SUPPORT ASSY, LH 1 VARIABLE
20 2130001 87109 TRACK ROD, ADJUSTABLE 1
21 2117504 94068#4 TRACK ROD HANGER BRKT ASSY 1
22 2115502 94051#1 LOWER AIR SPRG SUPPORT ASSY, RH 1 VARIABLE
23 T1851 62158 BOLT, 1/2-20 UNF X 2 GR 5 4
24 2115902 94055#1 LOWER SHOCK ABSORBER BRKT, RH 1
25 0821101 93280 NUT, 3/4-16 UNF GR 5 2
26 13164 62159 LOCK WASHER, 3/4 2
27 2116202 94058#1 UPPER AIR SPRING BRKT 2
28 1825701 89465 UPPER SHOCK ABSORBER BRACKET 2
29 20960-01 79168 #1 SHOCK ABSORBER 2 STANDARD
29A 1288202 79169 SLEEVE-SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 4
29B 1289502 93403 WASHER-SHOCK ABSORBER BUSHING 8
30 1524601 82069 BOLT, 3/4-16 UNF X6 GR 8 4
31 2242501 79167#3 AIR SPRING 2
32 2016101 92289 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 1/4 X 2 1/2 4
33 2291301 96259 HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE 2 VARIABLE
34 1735601 62158 BOLT 7/8-9 UNC X 5 1/2 GR 5 1
35 2000901 85004 SHIM 1.5° 2
36 2301801 94064 LOCKNUT- M20x2.5 CLASS 1094064 2

Steer Axle Air-Ride Suspension System




